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Space Science Division Personnel

The following is an alphabetical listing of all Division personnel current as of
September 18, 2000. All Civil Servants are indicated with an asterisk (*) after their
name and each person’s Branch affiliation is listed at the far right (see the organization
chart on page 8 for the code definitions). Individual members of the Division can be
reached by telephone at (650) 60-[extension], by e-mail, or by writing to them at the
following address:

NASA Ames Research Center
M.S. (enter ‘Mail Stop’ from roster list)
Moffett Field  CA  94035-1000
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Name                                  Extension           E-Mail Address                           Mail-Stop     Branch

Acevedo, Sara E. 4-4223 sacevedo@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Affleck, David 4-0276 daffleck@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Allamandola, Louis* 4-6890 lallamandola@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Baltz, James 4-4390 jbaltz@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Barnes, Aaron* 4-5506 abarnes@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Batalha, Natalie 4-0956 natalie@SSA1.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Bebout, Brad* 4-3227 bbebout@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Becker, Joseph F. 4-3213 jbecker@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Belisle, Warren 4-5252 wbelisle@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Bell, Robbins* 4-0788 bell@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Bernstein, Max 4-0194 mbernstein@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Biennier, Ludovic 4-5495 lbiennier@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Bishop, Janice 4-0297 jbishop@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Blackwell, Charles 4-3208 cblackwell@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Blake, David* 4-4816 dblake@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Bollinger, Michael 4-5537 mbollinger@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Borchers, Bruce 4-3205 bborchers@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Borucki, Bill* 4-6492 Wborucki@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Borucki, Jerry* 4-3219 jborucki@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Boulanger, Richard 4-1418 rboulanger@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Bradley, Matthew Not Avail. Not Available 239-8 SSR
Bregman, Jesse* 4-6136 jbregman@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Bridger, Alison 4-5922  abridger@hellas.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Bunch, Ted* 4-5909 tbunch@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SSX
Bunn, Karen* 4-1025 kbunn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Butow, Steve 4-5770 sbutow@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Cabral, Laura 4-6429 lcabral@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Cabrol, Nathalie 4-0312 ncabrol@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Cady, Sherry L. Not Avail. Not Available N/A SSX
Caldwell, Douglas 4-3119 dcaldwell@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Cassen, Pat* 4-5597 cassen@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Castellano, Tim* 4-4716 tcastellano@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Catling, David 4-1504 catling@humbabe.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Chambers, John 4-5515 jec@star.arm.ac.uk 245-3 SST
Chandler, Trametria* 4-5524 tchandler@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Charnley, Steve 4-5910 charnley@dusty.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Chavez, Caire 4-0782 Not Available 245-3 SST
Chen, Bin 4-0310 bchen@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Chen, Kang 4-6074 kchen@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Chiar, Jean 4-0324 chiar@misty.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
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Cho, Sheila 4-6590 sycho@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Clark, Angela* 4-6186 amclark@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Colburn, David 4-6210 colburn@galileo.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SST
Colgan, Sean* 4-0420 colgan@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Conrad, Andre 4-1189 aconrad@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Constantinescu, Ileana 4-0190 iconstantinescu@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Cooper, George* 4-5968 gcooper@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Cooper, Robert 4-6264 cooper@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Crawford, Sekou 4-0307 scrawford@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Cruikshank, Dale* 4-4244 dale@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Crumbliss, Lori 4-6179 lcrumbliss@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Cuevas, Diana* 4-5029 dcuevas@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Cullings, Kenneth* 4-2773 kcullings@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Cuzzi, Jeff* 4-6343 cuzzi@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Dalle Ore, Cristina 4-6151 cdo@misty.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Davis, Sanford* 4-4197 sdavis@mail.arc.nasa.gov 260-1 SST
Davis, Wanda 4-3186 exobits@galileo.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Delzeit, Lance* 4-0236 ldelzeit@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Des Marais, David* 4-3220 ddesmarais@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
DeVincenzi, Donald* 4-5251 ddevincenzi@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Discipulo, Mykell 4-6179 mdiscipulo@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Dobrovolskis, Tony 4-4194 dobro@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Dotson, Jessie 4-2041 dotson@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Doyle, Larry 4-1372 lrdoyle@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Dworkin, Jason 4-0789 jdworkin@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Embaye, Tsegereda 4-6182 tembaye@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Erickson, Edwin F.* 4-5508 erickson@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Finn, Cory* 4-1027 cfinn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Finn, John* 4-1028 jfinn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Fisher, John* 4-4440 jfisher@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Flores, Regina 4-5537 rflores@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Flynn, Michael* 4-1163 mflynn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Fonda, Mark* 4-5744 mfonda@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Freedman, Richard 4-0316 freedman@darkstar.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Freund, Friedemann 4-5183 ffreund@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Gazis, Paul 4-5704 gazis@arwen.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Goorvitch, David* 4-5502 dgoorvitch@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Gorti, Uma 4-3385 gorti@ism.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Greene, Thomas* 4-5520 tgreene@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Grin, Edmond 4-2813 egrin@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-20 SST
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Guez, Lionel 4-6004 lguez@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Gulick, Virginia 4-0781 vgulick@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Haas, Michael* 4-5511 haas@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Haberle, Bob* 4-5491 haberle@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Halasinski, Tom 4-6857 thalasinski@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Harker, David 4-0328 harker@corvus.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Heather, Neil 4-0319 neil@ringmaster.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Herbert, Alice 4-1156 aherbert@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Heyenga, Gerard 4-1258 gheyenga@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Hoehler, Tori 4-1355 thoehler@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Hogan, Bob 4-0780 hogan@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Hollenbach, David* 4-4164 hollenbach@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Hollingsworth, Jeff 4-6275 jeffh@humbabe.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Horvath, Iboya Not Avail. Not Available 239-15 SSR
Houben, Howard 4-3381 houben@humbabe.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Howell, Colleen 4-3658 chowell@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Hubickyj, Olenka 4-0321 hubickyj@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Hudgins, Douglas* 4-4216 dhudgins@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Hughes, Marie 4-0419 hughes@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Humphry, Don 4-6760 dhumphry@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Jacoby, Rick 4-2529 rjacoby@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-3 SST
Jahnke, Linda* 4-3221 ljahnke@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Jenkins, Jon M. 4-6524 jjenkins@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Jenniskens, Peter 4-3086 peter@max.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Johal, Gurpreet 4-0390 gjohal@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Johnson, Jeff 4-1264 jjohnson@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Jones, Harry* 4-5518 hjones@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Kagawa, Hiromi 4-3683 hkagawa@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Kanavarioti, Tessi Not Avail. tessi@hydrogen.ucsc.edu Not Avail. SSX
Kato, Katharine 4-5218 kkato@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-14 SSX
Kaufman, Michael 4-0320 kaufman@ism.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Keith, Stephan 4-3146 skeith@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Khare, Bishun 4-2465 bkhare@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-11 SSA
Khatri, Farah 4-0390 fkhatri@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Kliss, Mark* 4-6246 mkliss@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Klovstad, Lisa 4-6530 lkloustad@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Koch, David* 4-6548 dkoch@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Koerber, Chris 4-0367 ckoerber@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Kojiro, Daniel* 4-5364 dkojiro@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Kress, Monika 4-2918 kress@dusty.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
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Kuschill-Gobin, Deb 4-6197 dkuschill@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Lamparter, Richard* 4-1159 rlamparter@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Landheim, Ragnhild 4-0774 landheim@gal.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Laughlin, Gregory P.* 4-0125 gpl@acetylene.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Lee, Pascal 4-0315 pclee@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Lesberg, David M.* 4-5970 dlesberg@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Levri, Julie 4-6917 jlevri@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Liang, Shoudan 4-6631 sliang@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Lissauer, Jack* 4-2293 lissauer@ringside.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Lissol, Peter* 4-6318 plissol@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SF1 (SSA)
Litwiller, Eric 4-5673 elitwiller@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Luna, Bernadette* 4-5250 bluna@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Magalhaes, Julio 4-3116 jmagalhaes@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Makhita, Shilpa 4-6179 smakhita@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Mancinelli, Rocco 4-6165 rmancinelli@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Maoz, Eyal 4-3148 maoz@ism.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Marley, Mark* 4-0317 marley@darkstar.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Marshall, John 4-4983 jmarshall@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Mason, Chris 4-4079 cmason@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Mattos Saguindel, Lori* 4-5763 lmattos@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
McKay, Chris* 4-6864 cmckay@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Meyer, Allan 4-1612 ameyer@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Mihalov, John* 4-5516 jmihalov@nimrod.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Miller, Scott R. 4-6052 srmiller@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Moller, Ken 4-2111 kmoller@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Montgomery, Leslie 4-0414 lmontgomery@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Moore, Jeff* 4-5529 jmoore@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Moore, Liz 4-3718 moore@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Moran, Mark 4-2684 mjmoran@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Morris, Robert L. 4-5499 rmorris@mawrth.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Mosqueira, Ignacio 4-2797 mosqueir@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Mulloth, Lila 4-1904 lmulloth@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
New, Mike* 4-4762 mnew@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Nguyen, Franklin 4-2831 fnguyen@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Nottage, Julie 4-3711/4 jnottage@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Nugent, David 4-3086 Not Available 239-4 SSX
O’Handley, Doug 4-3525 dohandley@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS
Owen, Sandra* 4-1281 sowen@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SS

1 Space Projects Division
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Pace, Gregory 4-5442 gspace@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Pasquale, Temi 4-6857 temi@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Pawlowski, Chris 4-3446 cpawlowski@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Pendleton, Yvonne* 4-4391 ypendleton@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Pickett, Brian 4-5530 pickett@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Pisharody, Suresh 4-1859 spisharody@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Pohorille, Andrew* 4-5759 pohorill@raphael.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Poulet, Francois 4-5530 poulet@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Prasad, Anita 4-3625 prasad@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Prufert-Bebout, Lee* 4-6052 lbebout@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Quigley, Emmett* 4-5970 equigley@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Quinn, Richard 4-6501 rquinn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-14 SST
Rabanus, David 4-4140 drabanus@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Ragent, Boris 4-5514 ragent@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-1 SST
Rages, Kathy 4-6735 krages@darkstar.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Raleigh, Chris 4-3782 craleigh@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Rau, Greg 4-6110 rau4@llnl.gov 239-4 SSX
Reynolds, Ray 4-5532 reynolds@cosmic.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Rivera, Eugenio 4-0322 rivera@epimethius.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Roellig, Thomas L.* 4-6426 troellig@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Roush, Ted* 4-3526 troush@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Rubin, Robert 4-6450 rubin@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Ryan, Michael 4-4884 mryan@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Sablan, Marita 4-3571 sablan@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Salama, Farid* 4-3384 fsalama@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Sanchez, Lupe* 4-5528 lcsanchez@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Sandford, Scott* 4-6849 ssandford@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Sauke, Todd B. 4-3213 tsauke@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Scargle, Jeff* 4-6330 jeffrey@sunshine.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Schaeffer, Jim 4-6078 jschaef@mintz.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Schilling, James 4-2796 jschilling@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Schulte, Mitch* 4-0527 mschulte@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Scimeca, David C.* 4-5970 dscimeca@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Seiff, Al 4-5685 aseiff@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Shen, Tom 4-5769 tshen@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Shiroyama, Brian 4-3146 brian@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Showalter, Mark 4-3382 showalter@ringside.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Showman, Adam 4-3120 showman@humbade.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Simpson, Janet 4-1613 simpson@cygnus.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Slavin, Jon 4-5727 slavin@shevek.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
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Smernoff, David 4-1230 dsmernoff@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Smith, Bruce* 4-5515 bfsmith@mail or smith@humbabe 245-3 SST
Snyder, Heather 4-0317 hsnyder@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Sobeck, Charlie* 4-3441 csobeck@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SF1 (SSA)
Stevens, Judy 4-4014 jkstevens@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SS
Stoker, Carol* 4-6490 cstoker@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Stone, Brad 4-5495 bstone@jupiter.sjsu.edu 245-6 SSA
Summer, Theresa 4-2398 tsummer@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Summers, David 4-6206 dsummers@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Takeuchi, Norishige 4-3214 ntakeuchi@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-12 SSX
Temi, Pasquale 4-1841 temi@ssa1.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Tleimat, Maher 4-1317 mtleimat@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Trent, Jonathan* 4-3686 jtrent@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Turk, Kendra 4-6110 kturk@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Verma, Sunita 4-6051 sverma@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-7 SSR
Vigh, Laszlo Not Avail. Not Available 239-15 SSR
Vogler, Det Not Avail. Not Available 239-4 SSX
Walker, Robert* 4-4811 bwalker@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Walton, Barbara 4-6055 bwalton@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Washburn, Andrew 4-6913 Not Available 245-3 SST
Way, Michael* 4-5115 mway@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Webb, Richard 4-6857 rwebb@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Weber, Arthur L. 4-3226 aweber@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Weber, Esther 4-3226 eweber@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Wignarajah, Wiggi 4-5201 wwignarajah@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239A-3 SSR
Wilson, Mike 4-5496 mwilson@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-4 SSX
Wisniewski, Richard* 4-1024 rwisniewski@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-23 SSR
Witteborn, Fred C. 4-4393 fwitteborn@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-6 SSA
Wooden, Diane H.* 4-5522 wooden@delphinus.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Wooding, Kerry 4-1975 kwooding@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-8 SSR
Woolum, Dorothy S. 4-0776 woolum@gps.caltech.edu 245-3 SST
Yaoi, Takuro 4-3683 tyaoi@mail.arc.nasa.gov 239-15 SSR
Yergovitch, Steve 4-5732 yergy@tanagra 245-6 SSA
Young, Richard E.* 4-5521 reyoung@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Zahnle, Kevin* 4-0840 kzahnle@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST
Zent, Aaron* 4-5517 zent@mail.arc.nasa.gov 245-3 SST

1 Space Projects Division


